

Addendum dated September 5, 2018 to the Key Information Memorandums of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following changes shall be carried out in the Combined and Standalone Key Information Memorandums ("KIMs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

1. Change in address of CAMS Service Centre:

With effect from September 10, 2018, the address of Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund located at Pune will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing address	New address
CAMS SERVICE CENTRE	CAMS SERVICE CENTRE
Nirmiti Eminence, Off. No. 6,	Vartak Pride, 1 Floor, Survay No. 46,
1 Floor, Opp. Abhishek Hotel,	City Survay No. 1477, Hingne Budruk,
Mehandale Garage Road,	D. P. Road, Behind Dinanath Mangeshkar Hospital,
Erandawane, Pune - 411 004	Karvenagar, Pune - 411 052.
Email id: camspun@camsonline.com	Email id: camspun@camsonline.com

2. Closure of Service Centre of CAMS:

With effect from October 01, 2018, the Collection Centre of CAMS located at 10/11, Maruti Complex, Opp. B R Marbles, Highway Road, Unjha - 384170 will be discontinued as a Collection Center and accordingly ceases to be an Official Point of Acceptance of Transaction.

Investors are requested to submit their Application Forms at the nearest CAMS Service Centre.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Combined and Standalone KIMs of the schemes of the Fund. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer